

R

(CHAMBER MATTER)

ITEM NO.3
(REVISED)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.3335/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2109 OF 2008

ASLAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No one appears in support of the petition even on second
call. Having regard to the nature of offence involved, the prayer
for bail is rejected.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master