

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.11219/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2109 OF 2008

ASLAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr.Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Ms.Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prashant Chaudhary,. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is ordered to be released on
bail in Case Crime No.4/92 under Section 376/506
IPC, dated 17.1.92, registered with Police Station
Khargoopur, District Gonda and Sessions Trial
No.357/92 to the satisfaction of First Additional
Sessions Judge, Gonda (U.P.).

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master